DKK millions
Pro Forma calculation(1) 12 months ended March 31, 2006

Adjusted EBITDA 3,130

Estimated Adjusted EBITDA of
the Acquired and Divested Businesses 509

Estimated Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA 3,639

Other Financial Measures

(1) The calculations of pro forma adjusted EBITDA are based in part on management estimates and the unaudited internal
management accounts of the acquired businesses. These numbers have not been, and cannot be, audited. The Pro Forma
EBITDA is based on “Last Twelve Months” figures.

(1) This Capitalization table reflects the Capitalization Table included in FS Funding A/S’s Interim Report January – March 2006.
(2) Converted to DKK as per exchange rate of March 31,2006.
(3) Cash includes cash equivalents and securities.
(4) FS Funding’s portion of the senior facility Term Loan B amounts to DKK 450 millions as per May 31, 2006.
(5) Equity contribution at the date of the take-over amounted to DKK 7,693 millions. Reduction of Shareholders Funding relates to accounting items.
(6) The Total amount in the above table differs from the total capitalization, Consolidated As Adjusted, in FS Funding A/S’s Interim Report January – March 2006.

Capitalization(1)

Cash(3) (1,896) (6)%
Other Indebtedness 417 1%
Senior Facilities(4) 8,678 26%
EMTNs 10,074 30%

Senior Subordinated Notes 9,731 29%

Total Net Cash Pay Debt 27,004 81%

Shareholders Funding(5) 6,372 19%

Total(6) 33,432 100%

DKK millions(2) % of Total

Pro Forma Capital Structure - Q1 2006

Minorities 56 0%

Total Net Senior Debt 17,273 52%

Pro Forma Net Cash Pay Debt / Pro Forma EBITDA 7.42x

Pro Forma Net Senior Debt (incl. EMTNs) / Pro Forma EBITDA 4.75x

Pro Forma Net Senior Bank Debt (excl. EMTNs) / Pro Forma EBITDA 1.98x

Pro Forma Credit Ratios - Q1 2006